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SEF Job #316-049 - Domaine Serene, Estate Hill App. Well #3

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

Application for a Permit to Use

Groundwater

Water-Use Permit Application Processing

1. Completeness Determination

The Department evaluates whether the application and accompanying map contain all of the information
required under OAR 690-310-0040 and OAR 690-310-0050 (www.oregon.gov/owrd/law). The
Department also determines whether the proposed use is prohibited by statute. If the Department
determines that the application is incomplete, all fees have not been paid, or the use is prohibited by
statute, the application and all fees submitted are returned to the applicant.

2. Initial Review

The Department reviews the application to determine whether water is available during the period
requested, whether the proposed use is restricted or limited by rule or statute, and whether other issues
may preclude approval of or restrict the proposed use. An Initial Review (IR) containing preliminary
determinations is mailed to the applicant. The applicant has 14 days from the mailing date to withdraw
the application from further processing and receive a refund of all fees paid minus $260. The applicant
may put the application on hold for up to 180 days and may request additional time if necessary.

3. Public Notice
Within 7 days of the mailing of the initial review, the Department gives public notice of the application in

the weekly notice published by the Department at www.oregon.gov/owrd. The public comment period is
30 days from publication in the weekly notice.

4. Proposed Final Order Issued

The Department reviews any comments received, including comments from other state agencies related to
the protection of sensitive, threatened or endangered fish species. Within 60 days of completion of the IR,
the Department issues a Proposed Final Order (PFO) explaining the proposed decision to deny or approve
the application. A PFO proposing approval of an application will include a draft permit, and may request
additional information or outstanding fees required prior to permit issuance.

5. Public Notice

Within 7 days of issuing the PFO, the Department gives public notice in the weekly notice. Notice
includes mformatlor(l, about the application and the PFO. Protest must be received by the Department
within 45 days after‘puiblication of the PFO in the weekly notice. Anyone may file a protest. The protest
filing fee is $410 for%ie applicant and $810 for non-applicants. Protests are filed on approximately 10%
of Propog_ed Final Orders If a protest is ﬁled, the Department will attempt to settle the protest but will
schedulé @ contested case hearing if necessary.

1id

6. Final Order Issited

If no protests are filed, the Departm(;,srit issues a Final Order consistent with the PFO. If the app%ﬁﬁév ED
approved, a permit is issued that specifies the details of the authorized use and any terms, limitations or
conditions that the Department deems appropriate. FES % 6 2013

Revised 12/4/2017 Ground Water/1 O%D
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'A Even map's le not :les than 4" = 1 m11e (example 1"= 400 ﬂ: 1" 1320 ft etc)

’Reference corner on map

‘Locatlon of each we ‘_an»d/ or dam if apphcable by reference toa recognlzed pubhc land survey cotner .
’ (dlstances north/south and east/west) Each well must be 1dent1ﬁed by a unlque name and/ or number

_ Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified

e

: Number of acres per Quarter/Quarter and: hatchmg to indicate area of use if for ; prlmary 1rr1gat10n,
supplemental 1rr1gat1on ‘Or nursery

X Locatlon of mam canals ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of us@ECE v T

FEB 26&8%.

“Revised 12/4/2017 " Groud Water/2 ‘@WRW]RQ
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Application for a Permit to Use

“Groundwater

SEF Job #316-049 Demaine Serene, Estate Hill App. Well #3

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266

(503) 986-0900

www.wrd.state.or.us

- SECTION 1: APPLICANT INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE

Applicant Information

NAME

.| PHONE (HM)

Chris Rarnsey, Director of Facilities and Development - 503-864-4600

PHONE (WK). =~ . CELL ' : : FAX
503-864-4600 ‘

ADDRESS .

CITY

6555 NE Hﬂltop Lane

Dayton B

' STATE | ZIP E-MAIL*
OR 97114

(ngmzatlon Informanon

| NAME

ADDRESS

PHONE FAX
Domame Serene Vmeyards & Wmery Inc /f Yo /Jﬂ P 503 864 4600
"~ | 6555 NE Hﬂltop Lane :

‘| CELL

CITY

Dayton

‘| STATE | zIP E-MAIL*
OR 97114

._Agent Informauon The agent is authonzed to represent the apphcant in all matters relating to this appllcatlon _

AGENT / BUSINESS NAME PHONE ’ FAX

Bill Flatz / Stuntzner Engmeerrng o 503-357-5717 503-357-5698
: ADDRESS ° . S ;
- | 2318-B Pacific Avenue

CELL -

CITY -

STATE | ZIP E-MAIL*

Forest Grove OR | 97116 billflatz@stuntzner.com .

Note: Attach multiple copies as needed
.* By providing an e-mail address; consent is given to receive all correspondence from the Department ~ .

electronically. (Paper copies of the final order documents will also be mailed.)

" By my signature below I confirm that I understand:

REC_EWE B3

« | I am asking to use water specifically as described in this application. 96 1R

~ Evaluation of this application will be based on information provided in the apphcatlon

I cannot use water legally until the Water Resources Department issues a permit.

Oregon law requires that a permit be issued before beginning construction of any proposecﬁWﬁ.ﬁless
the use is exempt. Acceptance of this application does not guarantee a permit will be issued.

If I get a permit, I must not waste water. - I

If development of the water use is not according to the terms of the permit, the permit can be cancelled.
The water use must be compatible with local comprehensive land-use plans.

Even if the Department issues a permit, I may have to stop using water to allow senlor water-rlght
holders to get water to which they are entitled. :

(we) aff' at the information contained in this appllcatlon is true and accurate.
Chris Ramsey, DoF&D //2 Z // 8

Apphcant Signature Print Name and title if applicable Date

" Applicant Signature Print Name and title if applicable Date

Revised 12/4/2017 . " Ground Water/3 WR




SEF Job #316-049 - Domaine Serene, Estate Hill App. Well #3

TON: 2 PROPERTY‘ VNERSHIP

Please mdlcate 1f you ownall the lands assoc1ated w1th the project from which the water is to be d1verted,
conveyed, and used

X Yés ' A
SRS X Thereé 2 are no encumbrances
) ThlS land is encumbered by easements nghts of ‘way, roads or other encumbrances.
O No. ‘ |

hE EI I have a recorded éa; ’"ment or written authorlzatlon permlttlng access.
EI I do not currently have wntten authorlzatlon or easement perrmttmg aocess

- O Water 1s to be d1verted, conveyed and/or used only on federal lands '

. ‘Llst the names and mallmg addresses of all affected landowners (attach addztzonal sheets if necessaiy)

. A You’must L rovzde the Ie' al‘descrzr tton o 1 T, he property from whtch the water is to be dtverted 2. Any

[Well#5 | NoNameCreek (03 mile T | 10sfeet
Well #3 | ArcherCreek = |07mile T[S
Well#8 -~ | Hehery Creck 0.8 mile T [85 feet | RECEl\tED
FEB 2 6104
OWR b

Please prov1de any information for your existing or proposed well(s) that you believe may be helpﬁ,tl in evaluatlng -
your apphcauon For existing wells, describe any previous alteration(s) or repair(s) not documented in the
attached well log or other materials (attach additional sheets if necessary).

Note See attached well logs ﬁ)r Domaine Serene well #s 1, 2, 3 4, 5 and 7 from winery hill approximately I mile
North of this property. Also wells # 1 and 2 from the adjoining existing vinevard to the north of tax lot 2100.

N e |
G %’i;g 12/4/2017 Ground Water/4



SERJob#316:049  Domaine Serene, Fstate Hill App. Well #3

PTRrY

‘Total maximum rate requested:  (eachiwell will'be .'evaluated'at"-tbe_ﬁ,maxirnumaratetunl_ess‘you*findicate‘vweliiispeciﬁc rates and‘annual
volumes in the table below). ' o . T ‘

The table below. must-be completed for each'source to be’ evaluated or‘the apphcatlon -will"be returned ‘If this:is an ex1st1ng well,.the information may be -
found on the appllcable well log.. (If a well log'is available, please submzt itin addztzon to completmgt e-.table ;)If this:is:a proposed well,. or well-modlﬁcatlon,v

consider consulting with a licensed well driller; geolog1st or certified-water right. exammer to obtam the. necessary “information,

g ,"o»"vin';a:i{{sr
Well 3 |y | o NA o BT S -V T Unknown™ | 3 |75 em
0| O u|
ol o O
ol o 0
ol o O
o] O O
ol o
Ol o

*  Ljcensed drillers are required to attach.a Department-supphed‘Wellﬁg, witha. umque ‘WellID or-Well Tag Number-to-all. new or newly altered wells Landowners can request a Well ID. for

existing wells that do not have one. Fhe well ID i ended@ servEBs a umque identification number for'each well.:
*k A well log ID (e.g-MARI 1234) is ‘assigned by the partment to el log in'the agency’s. well log database A separate well log'is requrred for each subsequent alteratlon of the well.

) *** Source aquifer examples: Troutdale Formation, gra¥el and s&d allmum basalt; bedrock; etc.
@ 1'\.;

o

03/

Revised 8/1/2017 S _":Gr_duﬁerater'/s.‘ T c I WR



SEF Job #316-049 Domaine Serens; Estate Hill App. Well #3.* -

129 1 Acres : Supplemental

If you hsted supplemental acres hst the Permit or Certlﬁcate number of: the underlymg prlmary water rlght(s) @

Thzs' Dplzcatzon is for an addztzonal przmarv rzght due to def‘ iciency in rate Certs. 80890 and 9077 1 exi ist..
L_‘idl te the max1mum total '

bt \ber of acre-feet you expect to use inan 1rr1gat10n season 75 ac-ft

o N If the use 1s mumclpal or quaSI-mumclpal, attach Form M

o ‘If the use is domestlc mdlcate the. number of households

E _Exempt Uses Please note that 15 000 gaIlons per day for smgle or group domestlc purposes and 5, 000 gallons per day for a smgle

o mdustrlal or commerclal purpose are exempt from perm1tt1ng requlrements

. If the use is mmmg, descnbe what is bemg mined and the method(s) of extractlon (attach addztzonal sheets if

SR necessary)

o _'S_ECTI@N 5 WATER MANAGEMENT

Aql Dlvers10n and Conveya i “. e '
- What equlpment will'y you use to pump water from your well(s)?

‘X Pump (g1ve horsepower and'type): 10 hp submerslble (estimated)

i D Other means (descnbe)'

: _Prov1de a descnptron of the proposed means of diversion, construction, and operation of the d1vers1on
“works and ¢ conveyance of water. _The well will be drilled and a pump installed. If the yield is close to the

proposed rate the well thl be dtrectlv piped into the zrrzgatzon systen. If the vteld is lowa tank and DUMp svstem
mav be requzrea’

B. Apphcatron Method

What equlpment and method of application will be used? (e.g., drip, wheel line, high-pressure sprinkl;
_(attach additional sheets if. necessaly) ‘ Hﬁ]ﬁb EIVED

The vineyard will be irrigated with a drip system.

FEB-2 6 2018
C. Conservatlon

Please describe why the amount of water requested is needed and measures you propose to: prevent
. waste; measure the amount of water diverted; prevent damage to aquatic life and riparian habitat; prevenyV
 the discharge of contaminated water to a surface stream; prevent adverse impact to public uses of affected
surface waters (attach additional sheets if necessary).

Drip irrigation will be used and irrigation will only be done when specified by the wine maker.

'Révisedc( 2/4/2017 Ground Water/6



SEf,‘"Job #316-049 Dom'a_ine Serene, Estate Hill App Well #3 )

If you: would hke to store groundwater in a reservoir, complete this section (if more than one reservoir, reproduce thzs
4sectzon for each reservozr) .

Reserv01r name: .. N/A . Acreage inundated by reservoir: .
Use(s)
Volume of Reservmr (acre-feet) " Dam he1ght (feet if excavated, wnte “zero”)

reproduce thzs sectwn for each reservozr)

Annual volume (acre-feet)

i)ate: constructlonwﬂl Bégiﬁ:" T fde owne"r-s-b]aﬂ to drill this well iri the s‘_uuu?ier_ of 2(")1‘8.'

' ‘D”a_t"e. '(‘:ohsltmetioﬁvvill be corﬁpleted: The full project wiﬂ take 4 to 8 years. o RECE“IED o

Date beneficial water use will begiit: Beneﬁc'ial use of water should start in 2019, _ FEB 26 2018{ |

SECTION 5 WITHIN A DISTRICT

OWRD

DCheck here if the pomt of appropnatmn (POD) or place of use (POU) are located w1th1n or served by an n‘rlgatlon :
or, other water dlstrlct )

Irrigation Dist'rict Name ' Address
C1ty o T , ' | State Zip
SECTION 10: REMARKS

Usé this space to .elarify any information you have provided in the application (attach additional sheets if necessary).

The owners purchased this property adjacent to their vineyard. They plan to clear the land and plant grapes to
expand their. vmevard They simply plan to drill the well to provide drzp irrigation to the new vinevard and provide
an irrigation source for the existing vmevard Some of the existing vinevard has water rights but as shown in the
attachements the rate proposed is less than the deficiency m the rate of the existing rzghts

G-Leet¥

Rev1sed 12/4/2017 ’ Ground Water/7

WR



'SEF Job #316-049 Domaine Serene, Estate Hill App. Well #3°

Oregon Water Resources Department
725'Summer Stieet NE; Stite A
Salem, Oregon 97301- 1266 .

(503) 986-0900 .
www.wrd.state.or.us

‘Date. .

.(For staff use only)

WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FOR THE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

 SBCTION I
" SBCTION 3:
‘ vSEC._TION'4:
- SECTION 5:
: sEorroN 6:
 SBCTION 7
L SECTION 8
: SECTION 9:

‘Land Use Informatlon Form

DoooOdo0ooon.o

Provide- the legal descr1pt10n of: (1) the property from wh1ch the water is to be diverted, (2) any

- property crossed by the proposed d1tch, canal or other work; and (3) any. property on which the Water
o IIS to be used as deprcted on the map

Fees

' Permanent quality and drawn in ink T
Even map scale not less than 4" = 1 rmle (example: 1" =400 ft, 1" = 1320 ft, etc.) RECEIVED
Noith D1rect10na1 Symbol o

s FEB % 6 2018
Townshlp, Range Sect1on Quarter/Quarter, Tax Lots '

Reference corner on map OWRD

ooo.oo IZI;;E -

Location of each well, and/or dam if applicable, by reference to a recognized public land survey -

corner (distances notth/south and east/west). Each well must be 1dent1ﬁed by a unique name and/or
number. :

O

Indicate the area of use by Quarter/Quarter and tax lot clearly identified

: Nurnbe'r_ of acres per‘Quarter/Qlieﬁer and hatching to indicate area of use if for primary irrigation,
supplemental irrigation, or nursery

O Location of main canals, ditches, pipelines or flumes (if well is outside of the area of use)
[ Other
G-teery

Revised 12/4/2017 Ground Water/11 - WR
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SEF Job #316-049, Doamine Serene, Gladheart Tract GW Application

Attachment Index

Item #of pages page #
Land Use Form 2 1
Deeds 18 3
Tax Map 1 21
CLO map 1 22
Property Line Adjustment map 1 23
Distance to surface water calc.s 1 24
Distance to surface water map 1 25
Well Logs 9 34
Certificate 90771 and map 8 39
Certificate 80890 and map 4 43
Deficieny in rate calc.s 1 44
Area of irrigation and yield calc.s 2 46
Theoretical pump capécity calculation sheet » 1 , 47
OWRD Fee calculation sheet 1 48
Paper Map for reference 1 . 49

RECEIVED

FEB 2 6 2018
. OWRD

Go-losty
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FtB 2 6 2018
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evisod 3/4/2010 Ground Water/11



 $361,431
%0
$21,951

4 ORO7LI4

Foxglove Properties LLP

ner2:

st 6555 NE Hilltop Ln

owner A : 6555 NE |
SR Dayton, OR 97114

 RECEIVED.
o FEB 26
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EXHIBIT A
- LEGAL DESCRIPTION

*_Real propefty inthe County of Yamhill, State of Orégen, described as follows:

néhip 4 Soith, Range 3 Westof the - -




0
[

L

Yamhlﬂi County Parcel Inforl‘ha't;i.dn

_Parcel Information Assessment Information
; 4 R430402000 | ‘
: 109242

- Market Valge Land:  $208,893
$208,693
$16,904

. OR97L14]
Gold Eagle Properties LLC

o83
131004
2016

. $221.48
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Suld l.x\ .S('x enicinls (0
(R

Recordad An
ARLES

ll\\l\\“\\\\\l\\\l\\\h\ 00 {otiEaes 2:ign 0170919

004 074304 05 04 009201
4 20.00 10902000000000090

1 0 Do8

Yamhu! cour\ty, “Oragon
S STERN,’ COUNTY CLERK

2043082 »

WARRANTY DEED

 (Kirchr & Neis)

RECEIVED
FEB 2 a1




STATE OF MINNESOTA

CQUNT;Y OF /emu;[/m

5 LIMDA:. CLAYTON

Hfl TARY PUBLIC - FAIHNESOFA
s/ HENNEPIN COUNTY::

yComm Explma.mn. 31, 2000




EXHIBIT A - (Page 1 of 2)

v

08 feet from

RECEIVED
FEB 26 2018 -

"OWRD. -




'EXHIBIT A - (Page 2 of 2)

iSa ':hwes: 1/4, Sact”on 33; Township .3 South,
ha’Nor:hwest /45 “Section b, (
east 1/4 )




P geoAdvé.ntage_’-I’ererty Profile Page 1 of 1

Yamhill County Parcel Information

Parcel Informatlon -

.Pa rcel #'

Account:

‘Site K&dress.

Owner"

Owner2"

‘Owner Address:

Phone
Twn/ Range/Sect n'

Lot"

Rf}3040200 1
473669

, OR: 97114

Foxglove Pro per’cles

Dayton OR 97114

,T 04SR 03WS 04Q

i 57.49 Acres (2, 504,264
SF)

n:: Breyman Orchards

: .030301/1062

Assessment Informatlon

Market Value Land $280 793
Market Value Impr - $5,976
Market Value' Total o ~$?2'86‘;'7'69
Assessed Value: $16,623
TaX»Infprnjlatron _
 Levy Code Aféa: 08.3
vy.Réte: 13.1004
Tax Year: 2016
Annual Tax. $217 78

Exemptlon Descrlptlon'

Leg"ai

POTENTIAL ADDITIONAL TAX LIABILITY LOT 67 BREYMAN ORCHARDS

=57 49 ACRES

Heak Type:

T

' Doc Num:

2014/9783 |

Doc ypeIBJ

o http//geose trydynammsnet/OR_Yam}lﬂllParcelLlst_Batchaspx?Tag=&ParcelL1st=R430

warmntles or condmons express or Implled as to the acturacy or comp[eteness of Informahon contalned in this repurt.

REGEIVED -
FEB 26208

owrD

'1/4/2018 - -



G

',AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

‘ Dated —Su-l-rbi g O‘ 26'% ‘

State of Orégm_.“' :

GRANTOR'S NAME:

Foxglove Properties, a Minnesota General
Pantnership.
GRANTEE‘S NAME -

: Foxglove Propenles a anesola General

Pannersmp .
SEND TAX STATEMENTS T0:
Foxglove Propeities, a anesota General OFHC'ALYAMH‘LL COUNTY RECORDS

Partniership BRIAN VAN BERGEN coumv CLERK , 201 409783

900 SW Fifth Ave., Ste 2600 A

Portland, OR 97204
Pag'éﬁ‘:’.’% Ao, 516 260 4425002014000978300 = 08/06/ 20
Q0 n Ave., Sté 2600 . 14 10:16: 10 AM
Portland, OR 97204 DMR DDMR - Cnt-1 sm-a SUTTONS )
815, 00 $5.00 s11 ooszo oo ’

—urnvn. (o 4

-3 Mlnnesota General

BARGAIN AND SALE DEED STATUTORY FORM
’ (lNDIVlDUAL or CORPORATION) ’

. Foxglove Prope:ues, a Mlnnesota General Par(nersh Granﬁor conveys ‘to Foxg!ove Properues.
- Minnesota General. Pannership. Granlee. the follow 3
; ‘Yamhnll State of "Oregon, |

s rlbed real propeny. suuated in the County of

See Atlached Legal

| RECEIVED
FEB'26 zms

| OWRD*'
.f‘Né{iafy Public

et 2,001

My commission exgires: -




EXPIRES 31 DECEMBER 2012

S~

REGISTERED h
) PROE SSIONAL |
URVEYOR .

Leland MacDonald 8 Assoc.

3765 Riverside Drive’
Mchnnvllle, OR 97128
'Phone' -472-7904
Fax : 472-0367

OHEGON .
JANUARY 18,2002
Leland A'A MacDonatd

- 59; y

23 July 2011

Descriptlon of Real property for' PATTY CRAWFORD New Tax Lot 4304-2001 after
adjustment wlth Tax L 5 3333 305 & 900

RECE!VED

Page 1 of2 FEB 96 2016



TOGETHER WITH the following described tract of land:

A tract of land Iocated In Sectlon 4, Township 4 South, Range 3 West of the Wlllamette
Merldlan, in Yamhlll County, Oregon, being more partlcu!arly descrlbed as follows:

Beglnning at the southeast corner of said Lot 66, from which and Iron rod set in County

Survey Prlvate 9299 bears Scmth 89°34'31" West 2.00 feet thence North 89°04'45" West

329.95 feet to an lron rod ln an ex tlng fence Iine, thence Nq ' h 89°11'23” West 269 07
&7 18 ', l ;

L more’of Iess.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM that portlon conveyed to Stonehedge Vlneyard by deed recorded

, TOGETHER fWITH AND SUBJECI' TO an access easement 30 feet in wldth lvlng 15 feet on
.each side 'fthe foll 'j.:ing descrlbed centerline ‘

END DESCRIPTION

RECEI\/ED'_
FEB 26 2018

~

OWRD
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geoAdvantage: 'Yamhill‘ County of Oregon State (App3)

Page1of1
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Except to the extent 3

shown thereon.

This map/plat is bemg fu
0

and is not a survey of ti
expressly modxﬂed by en

corpany does not, Insure dir S

G 4(3@[4/ I
http //geo: sentrydynaxmcs net/OR Yamhﬂl/Default aspx

RECEIVED
FEB 2 6 2018
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nhill County Parcel Information

Parcel Information

mation
362,195

$3,657,722
$2,179,406
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'STATEOF MINNESOTA - )

Tht. forc.gomb nmtmmum was q«.klm\\lcdg.d hefore. me this _51 day pf‘- £
; irace Bmclfold Fv ad. hush'md 0 \d w:ﬁ., who




EXHIBIT A -

RECEIVED
FEB 262018




FEB 262018
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., size- \imbcr‘- Diameter Sizeé
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(8 ) >WELL TESTS Mlnlmu testmg tlme is L hour

O i‘&?ﬁ&i
’ Dnllstem at 4 : ‘I ~'I'xmt_a )
. S lhr .
I s . 4 hr.
-n;(ﬁump ‘Suction 1s 7L below §W" i

Temperat ire uf v.ater .appmx.SS F Depth Artesxan Flow Found

. )
: a water ana]\ sxs d(me" D h{ es
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ASU;

-i‘ ‘:_a - "l-JT— =l _.._._-._-_';_ - - _-?—.:,,- - - N
3 .
STATE OF OREGON . sy S SCJ
WATER WELL REPORT OB paGE 1 32168
tasrequired by ORS 537.765) . ‘ ) P T R et - (GTART CARD) £ - - i
(1) OWNER: .. Well Number__ L1241 | (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal descnpuon -
Neme KEN EVENSTAD ".' County AMHIL %autude — ~ Lnngnude =
Addrew’ 16235 HOLDRIDGE RD . Townshin 2 3 - NorS. Range__ S W —
Ciy . WAYZUTA . s MN_ Zp 55891 St z ik . _NE o
(2})Q TYPE OF WORK: ] _ Tax Lot ' — - Block __Subdivision
ONew Well . D Deepen (] Rgﬁmdiiiun 1 Abandin bgerjécifress \\ 1 (e 5t eddre; l _
(3} DRILL METHOD - ' gRﬁEWﬁ& S%éimrz ﬁﬁ DmTﬁN'
[ Rotarar O] Rotary Mod [ Cable ~~ (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL ‘
J Other . _ 529% ft. below land surface., . Date .___0 8/ 27/91
(4}2 PROPOSED USE . Artesian pres;ure Ib. per square inch. Date .
Dhimesie O Communiey 01 fndsarial O torgation. (11) WATER BEARIN'G ZONES: -
3 Thermal’ ) D Injection I other . o S LE 275
(5) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION: 629 Depth ot which weter was firkt found — &2 — ——
\[xennl( onstruction nppm\al ‘Yes No T Deplhuf(nmpleled Well f. From - & To, Estimated Flow Rate .| SWL
Yex No* - = - = B e =
Exphysi\'eshsed 0O Ox T_\'pe ' : Amount _27'5 ' 355; I 49“
HOLE - o SEAL - Amount 500 535~ 2, 297
Diameter. From To | }!q}g‘r»lal_ .., From To sacks or pounds ]
~8:7% 0 15§JJTTJMFI\L"T‘_ 0 158-1 32 SAY e — -—
6 S I | 5862 E : ‘ ' . (12) . WELL LOG: Grauhd elevation : -
- - " Materlal “From | {To | SWL
How was seal placed: Method st; Os Oc¢ Op OE. .. .. TOP, SOIL 0 = 4‘
O Other : i _ - SOFT BROWN ROCK 4- 189 |-
Backfill placed from__ ft.to f. . Material "GREENISH= GRAY ROCK. |29 1126 .|
Gravel placed from (R ft. Sizeofgravel HARD BASALT - 126 201. 1.
(6) CASING/LINER , ‘ ' . BROWN: DECAYED BASALT 1201 {355 297
Dlameler From To Gauge:‘ S_teel Plastle Welded Threaded HARD GREEN BASALT ... 355 495 .
Casing b +2 115§ . Ox 0O = O "GREEN' BASALT W/SHALE . 1495 |500: | .
. - : o "0 (] O BROWN DECAYED BASALT - 1500 |535. 297
40 .0 O O - || -BLUE..BASALT . 1535 |540 |-
: o o QO O GREEN: SHALE . 540. {585
Liner: O O O __ a BLUE/GREEN. SANDSTONE .1585'1600.
D ) .0 O GREEN SHALE- . . 1600'(614
Finel lumllunuf\huelhl : - GRAY OIL SHALE - 614 629
(7) PERFORATI.ONS/SCREENS: : =< CEI\ 'IED
O Perforations Methad
[ Screens” U TYpe e~ T Material - —t
T Tel:,p;:: . — FFR 6 Ul
Fl’om To size Number, Diameter size‘;_—_} Casing Liner i BLUE WATER DRILLING CO.
| O O DAYTON, OR. 97114
o — O VLY
O O
A o~ " A -
g o - Date started 08/17/91 Completed 08/27/91
— — - - 0 0. (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certifiéatmn
(8) WELL TESTS: Minimum testing time is 1 hour I certify that the work I performed on the construction, alteration, ¢
O p O Bail d{ Air” | il"“""g abandonment of this well is in compliance with Oregon well constructin
ump ater 3 r resian standards. Materials used and information reported above are true to my bes
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stera at Time knowledge agd belief. :
300 629 The s WWC Number
— - Sighe ey ‘ 7 Date
- (bonded) WateLUWell Construclor Certification:
I t ibility for th truction, alteration, or aband er
Temperature of water 51 . Depth Artesian Flo‘_"_ Found work pii?gfmzzsgg!:;sl \lvgil gfmneg :ﬁzsc:leztructmn dates replc.):tesinal;)t:r[:. a
Ey ater analysis done? [ Yes. _Byhum e work performed during this time i$”ih compliance with Oregon we
Did :i-slra(e contain water not suitable for intended vse? D Too hllle _' con_structmn standards. This report is frue to the belst of my knowledge an
O Say [ Muddy [J 0dor O Colored [ Other - ._-_ belief. M WWC Number ﬂl_
Depth of strata: = .. . - Slgned "C%M‘f—uk. Date 09/04/91




O say O Muddy D odor [J colored [ Other -~ =
Nenth of strata: - . -

L _ -i . i ' N .
el aeEu:n‘! WL free Petrl e
) ' ‘ﬁA‘\:EOF%SREGoN 5 ' j
WATER- Njﬁl? " PAGE” /31953 F°
as required by ORS 537.7 g -
Betitaiatl 6\sf’wmrn RESGURUES tFL - (START CARD) £ -
PONETEE ON . - 591
(1) OWNE v SALENy QREGON . ; 13 21 . (9) LOCATION OF WELL by legal description
LAURENT PERRIER CHAMPAGNE L " County, HY ﬂtud' S origitide. -
: : PO BOX . 280 _ H o 'fbwilsmp i S Nor fRange ) .- . ﬂ " ‘;E-'orA_\.V. WM
Q) TYPE OF WORK e 'Tax Lot Lot Block 4Subd1vi$ion ’
[Kew 3 Well.* O Deepcn ) D Recondmon S D Abandon i treét Address of Well (of nearest dress) - .
_3). DRILL IVIETHOD ‘ APPROX 6700 HILLTOP LN DAYTON, OR
Rowry Air [ Rotary Mud.” El Cable (10) STATIC WATER LEVEL: -~ -~ 7
D O:her‘ L - -'1 L ft. below land surfacc. M&_%L]ng.z
@ PROPOSED USE . Lo . . Ariééian pressure__%’_lb per square inch.,  pa Ater. - -
1 poiiesté ', LI Communi” £ Incustrinl E] Trigation. * (n) WATER BEARING ZONEST -~ = ™
O Frermat, ¢ ) Tajection™ * 1 Offier e - o0 v bt TR : . KRS :
| &) BORE HOLE CONSTRUCTION o Depmatwhlchwaterwasﬁrstfound 158 AT -
. Spelial Consiucich épproval [ ves Ko . Pepth ofCompleled Well ‘ 23_5. , - SR N
T 'Explosxves used D ves Kl No Typg_ e Amount ) i _me “To .. Estm'mwd H°W Rate SWL
S ~ 1587, — 18I .. 0o —108
- Diameter From To ) Matennl F\-om . To sacks o::)?)unds _ %'LU i AAU . , A}) : 'LU
L TI0T 38T C‘MEN 038 T v bA.X.| T S
VT TR —38[ 247 , ' ' — - —
¢ R AN RN (SENSLIE L (12) WELL LOG:. ST SRR
S S PR : L . . - Groundelevation. 1. .. NPT
Howwassealplaced McmodIZIA DB Kc EID EIB . el e RIS LIV
[« Ol.hcr S _ S w-i—\-: PR | PRSI Matéﬁalt?."'.- L From |- T 7| SWL
Backﬁll placed from_-_ ' R0t L &aﬁcnal _ ,IOP SOIL - : .. " ‘: s - 0 L o
Gravel placed from. - ft. to. e Sizg ofgravel .|| RED- CLAY' . ’ B 4. |12
©). CASINGILINER R '-.L , DECAYED™: BASALT o120 3L
) Dla.meler - qu “To - Géhgel S(qiel . Elnst!e Wel lded Threaded e MEDIUM HARD GRAY BASALT 31 158 L
Ca_,{i‘ng;..-.-i, (L S E]: R X D' P I ,_LQOSE D_ECAYED_ _EASALT 158 181-- 108. 1
RSN TN D A 1 N j:] | ' MEDIUM. GRAY BASALT .. -, 181 206 - )
.6 .. | +2°138-] .2% DX (] E[X 0 “HARD-GRAY BASALT-  _.:’' 206 1210 |
| CERCNEES NN IRCEN O 0 ... O T.00SE/CAVING: BASALT . ... |2107]2207{108-:
I.iner" T T R S g | %{ | "MEDI1UM: GRAY BASALT _ . - 2201235 1.~
. A 1Y '*:.4;?5-"%0{_. O | [-TAN AND BLACK .ASH._ 235 236"
© 2 Finl location of shob(9) L = St ot o o _SOET BASALT . - .. 1236 245
(. PERFORATIONSI SCREENS A e ' - ‘ RS NN
- T. . SAW .. .
- B{Perforauons Method BRI ) - :
: D Scréens “Typs T~ i TT - Material, . i : CcEYEDRD
- . 0 . I PASCRIEEEEE 1 | =) o m ey =
. Slot L Tele/pipe . —PLUE-WATER-DRIELING €6+ -
Fi ] - N Diamet slze Cast Lin A Iy a1 — ) '
i°§‘5 L = S | i o SFHHA=—FE 5 01
; & 0 . -
o N I EN
g u. 5841192 R
— D " D . N sda a4
vorLary
8) WELL TESTS: Mmlmum testmg time is 1 hour ~ - . :
Flowing Date started Completed
D Pump D Bailer - _DXAlr O Aresian (unbonded) Water Well Constructor Certification: ° o
T cerlify that the work I perfOrmcd on the construction, alteration, or abandon
Yield gal/min Drawdown Drill stem at Time . ment of this well 1smcomphancc with Oregon well construction standards. Materia
1 br. = | used and mformahon 7 above are true to'my best knowledge and bclleig 8
) ~ WWC Number
25.00 235 Signed Mﬁ/‘}f/y‘ Date 08/ 13792
-] (bonded) Water Well Cqﬁtmc{or Certification:
Temperature of Water 53 Depth Anesxan 'Flow Found , Iaccept responsibility for the construction, alteratjon, or abandonment work pr
Was a water analysis done? O Yes By whom : = - formed on this well during the construction dates reported above. All work perform
)\( 8 é [ﬁ Did any strata contain water not sullablc for inténded use? [ Too tittle (xlsunlrr\lxi ‘{lolsu?:‘ gglgc;x;\px:;;;;hg? %T;l:;-c“ construction standards. This rep

wWwC Number_%
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STATE OF OREGON. -

YAMH 57243

LONERY  HiL AJE:L;#7

WELL I.D" *‘ABEL# L 119342"

_Page 10f1.

. 102830

¢ [10/172015

9/28/20 sl T
- 19/28/2015. .| 204'

-f basalt; soft’ 'darker gray, wlwood

basalt; very hard gray - ‘

basalt”med gray w/some vcmculat

basalt; very hiard gray ™.

basalt; soft black/da.rk gray "

basalt, mediurm’ 'g‘nij ‘vesxculm‘ ST
| basalt,’soft gray; a bit bmken. w/vesnc LT

i basal!, vg bard gray o pa

) P‘E'RF" 'ORATIONS/SCREENS

erforations * Method clrcuiar saw '_ o

...... Matenal L
Perf/. Casin n o Scm/slot Slot - #of  Tele/
Screefi Liner " Dia* 'Fi-b'r({‘ _T6 ' width- length' . slofs pipe'size’
Perf |Liner-}. (4. |5 278 . |:-308- - ...} 7. [is47] . -

Date Stariedonioots .- .. Completed. 1'0/"1:/2'015. 3

e I KT

®) WET.. iESTS Minlmum tesﬁng fime 1s 1 hour 1

lﬁgﬁ Water Well Constractor Cerﬂﬂuﬂon o '
1c EQ(B¥= construction, deepenmg, altcmuon, or
,abandonmem of- this well is in comphance withi Orégon wafer ‘sup

well
construction staridards, Materials ised and mformaho é e to
thi best of g Kho 1&%45)«:1@ WEV

'Lxcense Number Lt Date [ 18
SALEM OR

Si?gned

O Pump - OBmler @ Air O F]owmg Artesian
__Yield ggl/mm medown Dnll stszPumg degth Duratlon !Q)
J .65 ¢ . . 308 ST
N R ” ” 275 I
65 - . 259 ‘ A 5
Tempemturc 53 . °F Lab analysm DYes By B —
Water Pgliality concerns? D‘x’a (desc-nbe below) TDS amount li'—tfml'—
rom®.  :To: Description __ - Ao nits-

ORIGINAT. - WATER REQSOIIRCES D

(bonded) Wlter Well Constructor Certlﬂcatlon

I accept respo blhty for the construcnon, dccpemng, altaQ Wxﬁ)andonmem
work performed on ﬂus well dnrmg the construction dates’ reported above. ‘All work
performed during this time is- in complmnce with Oregon water  Supply well
construction standards. This report is true to the best of 1 my knowledge and belief.

License Nuinber 1433

Signed DAVID PAYsmG___g-ﬁu). 4
Comact Info (opnonal) bluewaterdnllmg com 503 868 7878

FPARTMFNT



Certus/1 O >

e A -} vH_eI'p_‘ S
Cert:90771 OR* S BTeR

. @ Return Contact Us” -

Workﬂow (Cligk to Colia se) -

aEg
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flow (Click 6 Coliapss.) -

- A -Main:

@ Retiirn

. RECEIVED
- FEB26:20t8

_OWRD













lv{-?lwen #3 Irn@uon Areas Pro osea e e
Gov Lot DLC Tax Lot g "‘f

| |TAXiOoTTOTAL=|
IRRIGATION AREA TOTAL (AC) =]~ 120.10]

RECEIVED
FEB 26 2018

OWRD

Gey



G-teety

Max Rate

Theoretical gal/day (24/7) =

: Theoretical gal/mo =
Theoretical (8 mo irr season) gal/yr.=
Theoret1ca1 cf/yr =

IRRIGATION AREA TOTAL (AC) = 129.10 ac
OWRD MAX RATE 1/80 cfs / ac = 1.61 cfs
OWRD MAX RATE 1/80 cfs / ac = 724 gpm
[Max Duty :
Max Duty per OWRD 2.5 ft/acre = 322.76 acre-ft
Theoretical Yield = Bt
Theoretical yield = 0.167 cfs -
Theoretical yield = 75 gpm

108,000 gal/day
3,240,000 gal/mo
25,920,000 gal/yr
3,465,241 cf/yr

| Theoretical Irngéﬁéh Need

Theoretical Vmeyard 1rr1gat10n acres =
Theoretical landscape irrigation acres =
Th,epreﬂcal Vmeyard irr. Depth =
Theoretical landscape itr. Depth =
Theoretical Vineyard Duty =

Theoret1ca1 landscape Duty =

approx area per grape vine =

124.10 acrés
8,00 acres
0.50 ft
2.50 it

62.08 AF

Theoretical gal/day (24/7) =

g Theoretical gal/mo =
Theoretical (8 mo irr season) gal/yr =
Theorencal cf/yr =

cubic feet of water per vine = 18 cf
‘gallons of water per vine = - 134.64 gal -
Theoret1ca1 Yield requlred for Need
Theoretical yleld = 0.156 cfs
Theoretical yield = 70 gpm

100,800 gal/day

- 3,024, 000 gal/mo

24,192,000 gal/yr
3 234,225 cf/yr

Proposed vs. Max. Rate

Proposed Rate = _
- OWRD Max. Rate— .
% cBOWRD Moz Fefo=

75 gpm
724 gpm.

S 086% |

“{Proposed vs. Max Duty

Proposed Duty =
.. OWRD Max. Duty =
ACHe m Wiesz, Dty = -

74.58 ac-ft
323 ac—ft ]

RECEIVED
FEB 262018

OWRD






JAgots o o OWRD Fee Calculator

5 Oregon Water Resources Department L - -
r Apply for a Permrt to Appropnate Ground Water and/orStore Ground Water

~@& Main @ Help

@ Return 'Contact-_Us ;

5130000

| $520.00

Geae

RECEWE@ |

FEB 26 20
OWRD



LAND SURVEYING  PLANNING ENGINEERING WATER RIGHTS FORESTRY MATERIAL TESTING

TELEPHONE (503) 357-5717
CELL (503) 939-8381

.ESWuntzner
' - B ¥ FAX (503) 357-5698
'billflatz@stuntzner com ~ .

© 2137 19™ Avenue

Engmeermg - FOREST GROVE, OREGON 97116

& F ores”:y’ LLC COOS BAY - FOREST GROVE - DALLAS
TO: - = Oregon Water Resources Department
e 725 Summier Street NE, Suite'A
Salem, Oregon 97301
S : : : Feb 22 2018
SUBJECT: Apphcatlon for groundwater water right, o
e Domame Serene Vmeyards & Winery, Inc. / Foxglove Propertles, LLC

. To :whom it may concern:'.

well and use the water for 1rr1gat10n o R L
. INDEX s |

Mmunum Requlrements Checkhst
Apphcatlon for new well, groundwater rlght

g o
D

o Attachment Informatlon
" * Land use information form.
Deeds.
~ Tax map for reference:
. GLO map for reference.
“Property line adjustment map
Distance'to:surface water calc.s.
.+ Distance to surface water Map.
- Well logs for 8 wells.”
Certificate 90771 and map
Certificate 80890 and |map
; Calculat1ons for deﬁmency in rate .

—

(8%}

N
—

N
\S}

N
(U]

N
S

N
h

Bl
w NO

DT Y YT YT YT
(9]
HSS

=N
ExN

e
N

N
3

. - OWRD Fee calculat1 Pprmtout
A Paper Map for reference

LN
(>

N
- o

Please call 1f ‘you have any questions or need any further information. I am avallable on my: cell phone at
- most any time, 503 939 8381.

. RECENED
Sincerely, .. *. .

Stuntzner Engmeermg & F 0restty, LLC - FEB 2 o _20\3

;;pj'//gNL éj {);;7~%~A p_ - OWRD

“Bill Flatz, PE, CWRE

o 6{6514/:



OWRD Fee Calculator http://apps.wrd;state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd_fée_cal_culator/Permit_Appr...

Oregon Water Resources Department # Main @ Help

weo| Apply for a Permit to Appropriate Ground Water and/or Store Ground Water @ Return Contact Us

Today's Date: Tuesday, February 27, 2018

‘ Base Application Fee for use of Ground, Surface and optionally Stored Water. $1,340.00“
Number of proposed cubic feet per second (cfs) to be appropriated. 1 $350.00
(1 cfs = 448.83 gallons per minute) i
Number of proposed Use's for the appropriated water. 1
(i.e. Irrigation, Supplemental Irrigation, Pond Maintenance, Industrial, Commercial, etc) *
{INumber of proposed Ground Water points of appropriation. {i.e. number of wells) 4
I (include all injection wells, if applicable) ** )
“Numher of Acre Feet to be stored in a reservoir/pond from Ground Water. 0
Number of Acre Feet to be appropriated from reservoir/pond 0
(Only Applies to reservoir/pond constructed under Ground Water Application)
Number of reservoirs. N . 0
Permit Recording Fee. *** $520.00
* the 1st Water Use is included in the base cost.
** the 1st Ground Water point of appropriation is included in the base cost. Riate l:'té""
*** the Permit Recording Fee is not required when the application is submitted but, must be paid before a permit will be issued. It is fully mhecacuateR
i refundable if a permit is not issued. If the recording fee is not paid prior to issuance of the Final Order, permit issuance will be delayed.
- |Estimated cost of Permit Application $2,210.00
OWRD Fee Schedule

Fee Calculator Version B20170117

G861 | | "

Q of 1 2/27/2018, 8:26 AM
\



